

Croazia Camp Kovacine

Melin I/20 51557 Cres (Quarnero)

> N 44° 57' 45,828" E 14° 23' 48,047"

https://www.camping.it/croazia/kovacine campkovacine@kovacine.com https://camp-kovacine.com/ Price List 2024

The price list comes directly from the Camping Village/Hotel. The companies Genial srl and www.camping.it are not responsible of any changes or mistakes in the present price list.



Pitches – Kovačine campsite

The prices include:

- use of the swimming pool (when open to guests),
- wireless Internet access,
- sojourn tax,
- VAT.

2024	22/03 - 08/05 09/09 - 03/11	09/05 - 21/06 26/08 - 08/09	22/06 - 26/07 19/08 - 25/08	27/07 – 18/08
Premium pitch	11.60	18.10	24.60	29.50
Superior pitch	10.90	17.00	22.60	27.00
Standard pitch	7.70	12.20	17.20	19.50
Adult	8.30	12.80	18.00	19.80
Child 5 – 12 (11.99) years of age	3.70	4.70	6.50	8.00
Child up to 5 (4.99) years of age	free of charge	free of charge	free of charge	free of charge
Pet	free of charge	free of charge	6.50	7.50
Private bathroom	6.00	8.00	12.00	15.00
Fridge	2.00	2.50	3.50	4.50
Additional car	3.00	5.00	8.00	9.00
Boat trailer	free of charge	free of charge	4.00	5.00
Visitor	4.00	6.00	8.00	10.00
Abandoned or left camper or tent	12.00	20.00	35.00	40.00

The prices are expressed in EUR and pertain to daily stays.

The "pitch per day" price includes: a pitch, electricity, a car with a tent/a camper/a car with a trailer caravan and the associated side tent, use of sanitary facilities. Parking boat trailers on pitches is not allowed.

Costs of moving to another pitch: for the second and each subsequent move from one pitch to another: see "Pitch reservation costs".

If other guests use a pitch reserved under a specific name, each exchange of guests will be viewed as a new reservation and charged accordingly (reservation costs). Close family members (parents,

spouses, children) are not required to pay the above costs.

Maximum number of persons per pitch – 1 family (up to 6 persons)

Pitch reservation costs:

- **Premium pitch** – a pitch by the sea or very close to the beach in the yellow and green zone: EUR 100.00 per pitch

- **Superior pitch** – a pitch located in the yellow and green zone, except pitches by the sea or very close to the beach: EUR 60.00 per pitch

-Standard pitch -a pitch located in the zones: orange, red, blue, purple, white and brown: EUR 50.00 per pitch

Costs of a berth reservation in the mini marina: EUR 50.00.

Price of a berth in the mini marina: EUR 4.50 per meter/day. Boats with a maximum length of 6 m can be moored in the mini marina.

Price of an overnight stay on the parking lot in front of the Kovačine campsite: EUR 15.00/night. An additional sojourn tax is charged per person/day, in accordance with the Sojourn Tax Act.

Members of UKH, CKE, CCI, DCC, Avtokampi.si and Federcampeggio get a 10% discount on the "per person per day" and "child 5 – 12 years of age per day" prices.

Permanent discount in all the Kovačine campsite accommodation units – for the entire season:

for a continuous stay of:

- at least 12 nights at the Kovačine campsite, our guests get a discount amounting to the cost of a one-way ferry ticket to the island of Cres
- at least 20 nights at the Kovačine campsite, our guests get a discount amounting to the cost of a two-way ferry ticket to the island of Cres

The "ferry" discount can only be used if the ferry ticket is handed over at the reception desk of the Kovačine campsite upon check-in.

The discount applies only to the Brestova – Porozina and Valbiska – Merag ferry lines.

Seasonal discount at the Kovačine campsite from 22/03/2024 to 29/06/2024 (departure day) and from 09/09/2024 to 03/11/2024:

- stay for 7 nights = pay for 6 nights
- stay for 14 nights = pay for 12 nights

Your stay will be charged at the reception desk of the Kovačine campsite.

The provisions of the Kovačine campsite house rules constitute an integral part of this price list.

The prices are informative and subject to change.

Kovačine campsite Sales and Marketing Department